- 1973 -

83 WISACT 478

1983 Assembly Bill 406

Date of enactment: May 10, 1984 Date of publication: May 17, 1984

1983 Wisconsin Act 478

AN ACT to create 939.64 of the statutes, relating to use of bulletproof garments and providing a penalty.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 939.64 of the statutes is created to read:

939.64 Penalties; use of bulletproof garment. (1) In this section, "bulletproof garment" means a vest or other garment designed, redesigned or adapted to prevent bullets from penetrating through the garment.

(2) If a person commits a felony while wearing a bulletproof garment, the maximum term of imprisonment prescribed by law for that crime may be increased by 5 years.